Secretary’s Corner July 18, 2023

Transactions Fee/Dues

Transfer of Membership

Into CASSAR $20
Out of State (1)
Chapter to Chapter. (2)
Reinstatement
CASSAR $20
NSSAR $50
Dual State Membership CASSAR. $20
Death Notice 0
Dual Chapter Chapter Determines

(1) Receiving State determines dues to be paid.

Record Copy
Required

NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

(2) Reciving chapter determines if dues are owed to the chapter.

Type Dues
NSSAR FEES

New $50

ond and

Subsequent $50

New Member
Junior (ALL) $5
Junior (ALL) $5
C.AR. (ALL) $5
Supplemental

ond gnd

Subsequent $40
Memorial $50
CASSAR FEES

New (ALL) $20
Supplemental (ALL) $10

Memorial $20

Junior (ALL) No Cost

Application Dues and Fees

Fees

$100

$40

$40
$100

$100

$100

Total

$150

$95

$45
$105
$5
$40

$150

$20
$10

$20

Form

#0919
#0919
CASSAR Form

#0018

#0920

Email State Secretary the
Information

Note

(3)

(1)
(2)
(4)
(3)

(5)



