Secretary's Corner July 18, 2023

Transactions F	ee/Dues	Record Copy Required	Form
Transfer of Membership Into CASSAR Out of State Chapter to Chapter.	\$20 (1) (2)	NO NO NO	#0919 #0919 CASSAR Form
Reinstatement CASSAR NSSAR	\$20 \$50	NO	#0918
Dual State Membership CASSAR.	\$20	NO	#0920
Death Notice	0	NO	Email State Secretary the Information

Dual Chapter

Chapter Determines

Receiving State determines dues to be paid.
 Reciving chapter determines if dues are owed to the chapter.

Application Dues and Fees

Type	Dues	Fees	Total	Note
NSSAR FEES New 2nd and	\$50	\$100	\$150	
Subsequent	\$50	\$40	\$95	(3)
New Member				
Junior (ALL) Junior (ALL)	\$5 \$5	\$40 \$100	\$45 \$105	(1) (2)
C.A.R. (ALL) Supplemental 2nd and	\$5	\$100	\$ 5	(4)
Subsequent	\$40		\$40	(3)
Memorial	\$50	\$100	\$150	(5)
CASSAR FEES New (ALL)	\$20		\$20	
Supplemental (ALL)	\$10		\$10	
Memorial	\$20		\$20	
Junior (ALL)	No Cost			